TX-709
Low g-Sensitivity
Temperature Compensated Crystal Oscillator
The TX-709 Series TCXO combines innovative manufacturing and the latest technology to provide low phase noise and excellent
g-sensitivity.  The fully hermetic assembly includes a dual crystal circuit to cancel opposing g-sensitivity vectors enclosed in a
5x7mm ceramic package.
• Standard Temperature Range -40°C to +85°C
• Extended Temperature Range -55°C to +125°C

230°C Reflow Profile
260°C Reflow Profile
Ordering Information
TX - 7090 - E A E - 106  A - 10M0000000
Product Family
TX: TCXO
Package
5x7 mm
Height
0: 2.8 mm
1: 3.0 mm (Sn/Pb coated pads)
Supply Voltage
E: 3.3 Vdc
Stability Code
106: ±1 ppm (E Temp
code only)
206: ±2 ppm
Frequency
Tuning and g sensitivity option
A:  No Tuning 0.2 ppb/g
B:  Electrical Tuning 0.2ppb/g
C:  No Tuning 0.1 ppb/g
D:  Electrical Tuning 0.1ppb/g
E:  Low Phase Noise; No Tuning 0.2 ppb/g
F:  Low Phase Noise; Electrical Tuning 0.2ppb/g
G:  Low Phase Noise; No Tuning 0.1 ppb/g
H:  Low Phase Noise; Electrical Tuning 0.1ppb/g
1-15-2024 jar
RF Output Code
A: HCMOS
F: Sinewave, clipped (for Frequencies 15 to 52 MHz only)
Temperature Range
E: -40°C to +85°C
C: -55°C to +125°C (only available with A, B, C, or D tuning options,
8 MHz to 52 MHz output frequencies only)
Notes:
1. Contact factory for improved stabilities or additional product options.  Not all options and codes are available at all
 frequencies.
2. Unless otherwise stated, all values are valid after warm-up time and refer to typical conditions for supply voltage, frequency
 control voltage, load, and temperature (25°C).
3. Phase noise degrades with increasing output frequency.
4. Subject to technical modification.
5. Contact factory for availability.
6. Frequencies not listed above will require NRE charges and additional lead times.